until all actions re@red by this consent order have been completed as approved and to the
Commissioner’s satisfaction.

3. Status of Notice of Violation no. WSWDH12035. This consent order supersedes Notice of
Violation no. WSWDH12035.

4. Civil penalty. Respondent shall pay a penalty of twenty thousand, six hundred and thirty dollars
($20,630o0) as the total civil penalty to be sought by the Commissioner for those, and only those

violations described in paragraph A.7. of this consent order. The penalty shall be paid in two
separate installments as follows:

a. The first installment shall be in the amount of ten thousand, three hundred and fifteen
dollars ($10,3150o) and shall be due and payable on or before fourteen (14) days from
the date of issuance of this consent order.

b. The second installment shall be in the amount of ten thousand, three hundred and fifteen
dollars ($10,315oo) and shall be due and payable on or before ninety (90) days from the
date of issuance of this consent order.

Payment of civil penalty. Payment of the penalty required under this consent order shall be
mailed or personally delivered to the Department of Energy and Environmental Protection,

[...]

an explanation as to why each SEP is being proposed,

v. a proposed schedule (of not more than 180 days) for implementation and
completion of each SEP, and

vi. a description of the benefit of each SEP to the general public or the environment.
Respondent shall be credited up to ten thousand, three hundred and fifteen dollars
($10,315°°) to partially fund any SEPs.

(2) The Commissioner will either:

ii.

approve the proposal, including in such approval the dollar amount of the penalty
offset to be realized by Respondent attributable to the SEP(s) and any additional
conditions deemed necessary by the Commissioner;